
Mary (5-21,3-17 NSIC) -vs- Minn.-Crookston (6-20,4-16 NSIC)
02/14/26 at Lysaker Gym, Crookston, MN

 
 

 
 
Mary 66

Minn.-Crookston 71

Date: 02/14/26
Time: 3:30 PM
Attendance: 187
Site: Lysaker Gym, Crookston, MN
Referees: Jordan Kleinjan, Perry Olson, Chad Bjornson

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Mary 33 33 66
Minn.-Crookston 43 28 71

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
55 Thomas,Noah * 18 3-5 1-2 0-0 0-4 4 2 1 0 0 2 7
25 Ware,Jackson * 13 2-3 2-3 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 0 6
13 Henderson,Tamarrein * 17 2-7 1-3 0-0 1-0 1 3 0 1 0 1 5
14 Brodina,Parker * 26 1-5 0-2 1-1 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 3
03 Austin,Andre * 26 1-5 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 3 0 0 0 2
24 Redfield,Cayden 26 7-11 2-5 0-0 1-5 6 2 0 0 0 1 16
02 Jackson,Amare 15 2-6 2-5 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 6
04 Poku Mensah,Tyresse 14 2-7 1-3 0-0 2-0 2 1 2 1 0 2 5
11 Bois,Tshawn 7 2-3 1-2 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 3 0 0 5
05 Coleman,Kelton 17 2-9 0-3 0-1 0-3 3 1 2 1 0 2 4
23 Nagulic,Relja 15 2-3 0-0 0-1 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 4
00 Dvorak,Alex 6 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-3 7 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-65 11-31 1-3 10-24 34 13 9 10 0 8 66

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-34   38.24% 7-20   35.00% 0-1   0.00%
Second Half 14-31   45.16% 4-11   36.36% 1-2   50.00%
Total 27-65   41.5% 11-31   35.5% 1-3   33.3%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 7
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 43 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 Swenson,Spencer * 35 14-20 0-2 3-3 1-12 13 2 1 6 1 0 31
15 Washington,Alijah * 25 3-10 2-6 0-0 0-3 3 1 4 1 0 2 8
03 Deng,GD * 16 1-1 1-1 2-2 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 5
24 Chervestad,Owen * 30 2-3 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 2 4 0 0 1 4
22 Berger,Cuinn * 9 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
21 Roberts,J.D. 26 3-8 0-2 3-4 0-3 3 1 0 0 1 1 9
11 Swenby,Caiden 14 2-4 2-3 1-2 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 7
10 Mukoma Jr,Kazadi 12 1-3 0-0 3-3 4-4 8 0 0 2 1 1 5
23 Carlson,Brayden 14 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 0 0 0 2
02 Lindsey,Donez 14 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 1 0 0 0
04 Westphal,Brady 5 0-4 0-4 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-59 5-22 12-14 9-29 38 11 14 10 3 5 71

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 17-33   51.52% 4-13   30.77% 5-5   100.00%
Second Half 10-26   38.46% 1-9   11.11% 7-9   77.78%
Total 27-59   45.8% 5-22   22.7% 12-14   85.7%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 42 Fast Break Points: 10
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 23 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Mary Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Minn.-Crookston
FOUL  by THOMAS,NOAH 19:44

19:33 MISS 3PTR by BERGER,CUINN
REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,NOAH --
MISS 3PTR by AUSTIN,ANDRE 19:07

-- REBOUND DEF by SWENSON,SPENCER
18:53 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by WASHINGTON,ALIJAH

MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,NOAH 18:42
-- REBOUND DEF by DENG,GD

18:31 0-4 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by SWENSON,SPENCER(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CHERVESTAD,OWEN

GOOD LAYUP by HENDERSON,TAMARREIN(in the paint) 18:11 2-4 H 2
17:46 MISS 3PTR by WASHINGTON,ALIJAH

REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,NOAH --
MISS 3PTR by HENDERSON,TAMARREIN 17:33

-- REBOUND DEF by SWENSON,SPENCER
17:19 MISS JUMPER by BERGER,CUINN

-- REBOUND OFF by DENG,GD
17:03 2-6 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by SWENSON,SPENCER(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CHERVESTAD,OWEN
MISS 3PTR by HENDERSON,TAMARREIN 16:51

-- REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON,ALIJAH
FOUL  by THOMAS,NOAH 16:45

16:45 2-7 H 5 GOOD FT by DENG,GD(fastbreak)
16:45 SUB OUT by BERGER,CUINN
16:45 SUB OUT by CHERVESTAD,OWEN
16:45 SUB IN by LINDSEY,DONEZ
16:45 SUB IN by WESTPHAL,BRADY

SUB OUT by HENDERSON,TAMARREIN 16:45
SUB OUT by WARE,JACKSON 16:45
SUB OUT by THOMAS,NOAH 16:45
SUB IN by JACKSON,AMARE 16:45
SUB IN by COLEMAN,KELTON 16:45
SUB IN by REDFIELD,CAYDEN 16:45

16:45 2-8 H 6 GOOD FT by DENG,GD(fastbreak)
16:45 SUB OUT by DENG,GD
16:45 SUB IN by MUKOMA JR,KAZADI

GOOD 3PTR by REDFIELD,CAYDEN 16:33 5-8 H 3
ASSIST  by COLEMAN,KELTON --

16:23 5-10 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by SWENSON,SPENCER(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by AUSTIN,ANDRE(in the paint) 16:09 7-10 H 3
FOUL  by JACKSON,AMARE 15:49

15:44 MISS 3PTR by WESTPHAL,BRADY
REBOUND DEF by COLEMAN,KELTON --
MISS LAYUP by COLEMAN,KELTON(in the paint) 15:31

-- REBOUND DEF by LINDSEY,DONEZ
15:22 SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,ALIJAH
15:22 SUB IN by ROBERTS,J.D.

SUB OUT by BRODINA,PARKER 15:22
SUB IN by NAGULIC,RELJA 15:22

15:18 MISS 3PTR by WESTPHAL,BRADY
-- REBOUND OFF by MUKOMA JR,KAZADI

FOUL  by NAGULIC,RELJA 15:14
15:14 7-11 H 4 GOOD FT by MUKOMA JR,KAZADI
15:14 SUB OUT by SWENSON,SPENCER
15:14 SUB IN by CARLSON,BRAYDEN
15:14 7-12 H 5 GOOD FT by MUKOMA JR,KAZADI

MISS LAYUP by COLEMAN,KELTON(in the paint) 14:51
REBOUND OFF by REDFIELD,CAYDEN --



GOOD TIPIN by REDFIELD,CAYDEN(in the paint) 14:51 9-12 H 3
14:29 TURNOVER  by MUKOMA JR,KAZADI

STEAL  by COLEMAN,KELTON 14:29
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 14:29

14:29 SUB OUT by LINDSEY,DONEZ
14:29 SUB OUT by WESTPHAL,BRADY
14:29 SUB IN by SWENBY,CAIDEN
14:29 SUB IN by CHERVESTAD,OWEN

SUB OUT by JACKSON,AMARE 14:29
SUB OUT by NAGULIC,RELJA 14:29
SUB IN by BOIS,TSHAWN 14:29
SUB IN by BRODINA,PARKER 14:29
MISS JUMPER by BRODINA,PARKER 14:02

-- REBOUND DEF by MUKOMA JR,KAZADI
13:36 MISS LAYUP by MUKOMA JR,KAZADI(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
13:25 9-14 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by CHERVESTAD,OWEN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by BRODINA,PARKER 13:09
REBOUND OFF by BOIS,TSHAWN --
TURNOVER  by COLEMAN,KELTON 13:03

13:03 SUB OUT by MUKOMA JR,KAZADI
13:03 SUB IN by SWENSON,SPENCER

SUB OUT by AUSTIN,ANDRE 13:03
SUB OUT by COLEMAN,KELTON 13:03
SUB IN by POKU MENSAH,TYRESSE 13:03
SUB IN by THOMAS,NOAH 13:03

12:55 9-17 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by SWENBY,CAIDEN
-- ASSIST  by SWENSON,SPENCER

MISS 3PTR by POKU MENSAH,TYRESSE 12:34
REBOUND OFF by BOIS,TSHAWN --
GOOD TIPIN by BOIS,TSHAWN(in the paint) 12:28 11-17 H 6

12:21 SUB OUT by ROBERTS,J.D.
12:21 SUB IN by DENG,GD
12:17 TURNOVER  by SWENSON,SPENCER

STEAL  by REDFIELD,CAYDEN 12:17
MISS LAYUP by POKU MENSAH,TYRESSE(in the paint) 11:59

-- REBOUND DEF by SWENSON,SPENCER
11:45 11-19 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by SWENSON,SPENCER(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CARLSON,BRAYDEN
MISS 3PTR by BOIS,TSHAWN 11:25

-- REBOUND DEF by SWENSON,SPENCER

11:20 11-21 H 10
GOOD LAYUP by SWENSON,SPENCER(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

GOOD 3PTR by BOIS,TSHAWN 11:00 14-21 H 7
ASSIST  by THOMAS,NOAH --

10:48 14-24 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by DENG,GD
-- ASSIST  by CHERVESTAD,OWEN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 10:43
10:43 SUB OUT by SWENBY,CAIDEN
10:43 SUB OUT by CARLSON,BRAYDEN
10:43 SUB OUT by CHERVESTAD,OWEN
10:43 SUB IN by LINDSEY,DONEZ
10:43 SUB IN by MUKOMA JR,KAZADI
10:43 SUB IN by WASHINGTON,ALIJAH

SUB OUT by REDFIELD,CAYDEN 10:43
SUB IN by WARE,JACKSON 10:43
TURNOVER  by BOIS,TSHAWN 10:42
SUB OUT by POKU MENSAH,TYRESSE 10:37
SUB OUT by BOIS,TSHAWN 10:37
SUB OUT by BRODINA,PARKER 10:37
SUB OUT by THOMAS,NOAH 10:37
SUB IN by DVORAK,ALEX 10:37
SUB IN by JACKSON,AMARE 10:37



SUB IN by AUSTIN,ANDRE 10:37
SUB IN by HENDERSON,TAMARREIN 10:37

10:17 14-27 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by WASHINGTON,ALIJAH
-- ASSIST  by LINDSEY,DONEZ

MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,AMARE 09:52
09:52 BLOCK  by MUKOMA JR,KAZADI

-- REBOUND DEF by MUKOMA JR,KAZADI
09:40 14-30 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by WASHINGTON,ALIJAH

GOOD 3PTR by JACKSON,AMARE 09:18 17-30 H 13
ASSIST  by AUSTIN,ANDRE --

08:51 MISS 3PTR by WASHINGTON,ALIJAH
REBOUND DEF by AUSTIN,ANDRE --
GOOD 3PTR by JACKSON,AMARE 08:45 20-30 H 10
ASSIST  by DVORAK,ALEX --

08:12 MISS 3PTR by LINDSEY,DONEZ
-- REBOUND OFF by MUKOMA JR,KAZADI

08:12 20-32 H 12 GOOD TIPIN by MUKOMA JR,KAZADI(in the paint)
FOUL  by HENDERSON,TAMARREIN 08:12
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 08:12

08:12 SUB OUT by LINDSEY,DONEZ
08:12 SUB IN by CHERVESTAD,OWEN

SUB OUT by DVORAK,ALEX 08:12
SUB OUT by JACKSON,AMARE 08:12
SUB OUT by WARE,JACKSON 08:12
SUB IN by COLEMAN,KELTON 08:12
SUB IN by NAGULIC,RELJA 08:12
SUB IN by REDFIELD,CAYDEN 08:12

08:12 20-33 H 13 GOOD FT by MUKOMA JR,KAZADI
07:38 FOUL  by CHERVESTAD,OWEN

MISS JUMPER by HENDERSON,TAMARREIN(in the paint) 07:23
-- REBOUND DEF by MUKOMA JR,KAZADI

07:02 MISS JUMPER by WASHINGTON,ALIJAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by REDFIELD,CAYDEN --
MISS LAYUP by COLEMAN,KELTON(in the paint) 06:52
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

06:50 SUB OUT by SWENSON,SPENCER
06:50 SUB OUT by DENG,GD
06:50 SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,ALIJAH
06:50 SUB IN by ROBERTS,J.D.
06:50 SUB IN by BERGER,CUINN
06:50 SUB IN by CARLSON,BRAYDEN

MISS 3PTR by REDFIELD,CAYDEN 06:42
-- REBOUND DEF by MUKOMA JR,KAZADI

06:29 MISS JUMPER by ROBERTS,J.D.(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by COLEMAN,KELTON --
MISS 3PTR by AUSTIN,ANDRE 05:58

-- REBOUND DEF by CHERVESTAD,OWEN
05:43 MISS LAYUP by MUKOMA JR,KAZADI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by AUSTIN,ANDRE --
TURNOVER  by NAGULIC,RELJA 05:36

05:36 STEAL  by CHERVESTAD,OWEN
05:09 MISS 3PTR by ROBERTS,J.D.

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
05:09 FOUL  by CARLSON,BRAYDEN
05:09 SUB OUT by MUKOMA JR,KAZADI
05:09 SUB OUT by CHERVESTAD,OWEN
05:09 SUB IN by SWENSON,SPENCER
05:09 SUB IN by LINDSEY,DONEZ

SUB OUT by AUSTIN,ANDRE 05:09
SUB OUT by HENDERSON,TAMARREIN 05:09
SUB OUT by NAGULIC,RELJA 05:09
SUB IN by JACKSON,AMARE 05:09



SUB IN by POKU MENSAH,TYRESSE 05:09
SUB IN by BRODINA,PARKER 05:09
MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,AMARE 05:09
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:52
GOOD LAYUP by REDFIELD,CAYDEN(in the paint) 04:46 22-33 H 11

04:33 22-35 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by CARLSON,BRAYDEN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BERGER,CUINN

MISS 3PTR by COLEMAN,KELTON 04:15
-- REBOUND DEF by CARLSON,BRAYDEN

04:00 22-37 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by SWENSON,SPENCER(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by POKU MENSAH,TYRESSE 03:37 25-37 H 12
ASSIST  by COLEMAN,KELTON --

03:07 MISS JUMPER by SWENSON,SPENCER
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

03:07 SUB OUT by LINDSEY,DONEZ
03:07 SUB OUT by BERGER,CUINN
03:07 SUB OUT by CARLSON,BRAYDEN
03:07 SUB IN by WESTPHAL,BRADY
03:07 SUB IN by WASHINGTON,ALIJAH
03:07 SUB IN by CHERVESTAD,OWEN

SUB OUT by POKU MENSAH,TYRESSE 03:07
SUB OUT by REDFIELD,CAYDEN 03:07
SUB IN by AUSTIN,ANDRE 03:07
SUB IN by WARE,JACKSON 03:07

03:07 MISS LAYUP by SWENSON,SPENCER(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by AUSTIN,ANDRE(in the paint) 02:37
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,AMARE 02:25

-- REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,J.D.
02:11 25-39 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by ROBERTS,J.D.(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by WARE,JACKSON 01:58 28-39 H 11
01:51 28-41 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by ROBERTS,J.D.(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by COLEMAN,KELTON 01:35
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by JACKSON,AMARE 01:35
SUB OUT by COLEMAN,KELTON 01:35
SUB IN by DVORAK,ALEX 01:35
SUB IN by HENDERSON,TAMARREIN 01:35

01:35 28-43 H 15
GOOD LAYUP by SWENSON,SPENCER(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by WASHINGTON,ALIJAH
GOOD 3PTR by DVORAK,ALEX(fastbreak) 01:34 31-43 H 12

01:04 SUB OUT by ROBERTS,J.D.
01:04 SUB IN by MUKOMA JR,KAZADI
00:55 TURNOVER  by MUKOMA JR,KAZADI
00:55 SUB OUT by WESTPHAL,BRADY
00:55 SUB IN by DENG,GD

SUB OUT by WARE,JACKSON 00:55
SUB IN by NAGULIC,RELJA 00:55
GOOD DUNK by NAGULIC,RELJA(in the paint) 00:50 33-43 H 10

00:50 FOUL  by DENG,GD
00:50 SUB OUT by DENG,GD
00:50 SUB IN by WESTPHAL,BRADY

MISS FT by NAGULIC,RELJA 00:50
-- REBOUND DEF by SWENSON,SPENCER

00:20 MISS 3PTR by WESTPHAL,BRADY
-- REBOUND OFF by MUKOMA JR,KAZADI

00:17 TURNOVER  by SWENSON,SPENCER
STEAL  by HENDERSON,TAMARREIN 00:17
TURNOVER  by HENDERSON,TAMARREIN 00:11

00:11 STEAL  by MUKOMA JR,KAZADI



00:11 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:02 MISS 3PTR by WESTPHAL,BRADY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Mary Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Minn.-Crookston
20:00 SUB OUT by WESTPHAL,BRADY
20:00 SUB OUT by MUKOMA JR,KAZADI
20:00 SUB IN by DENG,GD
20:00 SUB IN by BERGER,CUINN

SUB OUT by DVORAK,ALEX 20:00
SUB OUT by NAGULIC,RELJA 20:00
SUB IN by WARE,JACKSON 20:00
SUB IN by THOMAS,NOAH 20:00

19:42 MISS LAYUP by WASHINGTON,ALIJAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WARE,JACKSON --
GOOD 3PTR by WARE,JACKSON 19:31 36-43 H 7
ASSIST  by AUSTIN,ANDRE --

19:19 MISS 3PTR by SWENSON,SPENCER
REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,NOAH --
MISS 3PTR by WARE,JACKSON 19:10

-- REBOUND DEF by CHERVESTAD,OWEN
18:59 36-45 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by SWENSON,SPENCER(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WASHINGTON,ALIJAH
MISS JUMPER by BRODINA,PARKER(in the paint) 18:31

-- REBOUND DEF by SWENSON,SPENCER
18:15 MISS JUMPER by SWENSON,SPENCER

REBOUND DEF by WARE,JACKSON --
MISS JUMPER by AUSTIN,ANDRE 17:43
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 17:43

17:43 SUB OUT by BERGER,CUINN
17:43 SUB IN by ROBERTS,J.D.

SUB OUT by HENDERSON,TAMARREIN 17:43
SUB OUT by BRODINA,PARKER 17:43
SUB OUT by WARE,JACKSON 17:43
SUB OUT by THOMAS,NOAH 17:43
SUB IN by JACKSON,AMARE 17:43
SUB IN by COLEMAN,KELTON 17:43
SUB IN by BOIS,TSHAWN 17:43
SUB IN by REDFIELD,CAYDEN 17:43

17:35 TURNOVER  by SWENSON,SPENCER
STEAL  by COLEMAN,KELTON 17:35

17:35 FOUL  by SWENSON,SPENCER
17:35 SUB OUT by SWENSON,SPENCER
17:35 SUB IN by MUKOMA JR,KAZADI

GOOD LAYUP by COLEMAN,KELTON(in the paint) 16:56 38-45 H 7
16:29 MISS 3PTR by WASHINGTON,ALIJAH

-- REBOUND OFF by MUKOMA JR,KAZADI
16:22 MISS 3PTR by ROBERTS,J.D.

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,AMARE --
16:11 FOUL  by WASHINGTON,ALIJAH
16:11 SUB OUT by DENG,GD
16:11 SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,ALIJAH
16:11 SUB OUT by CHERVESTAD,OWEN
16:11 SUB IN by SWENSON,SPENCER
16:11 SUB IN by LINDSEY,DONEZ
16:11 SUB IN by SWENBY,CAIDEN

MISS JUMPER by COLEMAN,KELTON(in the paint) 16:00
-- REBOUND DEF by SWENBY,CAIDEN



FOUL  by COLEMAN,KELTON 16:00
15:38 38-48 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by SWENBY,CAIDEN

-- ASSIST  by LINDSEY,DONEZ
MISS 3PTR by COLEMAN,KELTON 15:25
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

15:25 SUB OUT by MUKOMA JR,KAZADI
15:25 SUB IN by WASHINGTON,ALIJAH

SUB OUT by JACKSON,AMARE 15:25
SUB IN by NAGULIC,RELJA 15:25
TURNOVER  by BOIS,TSHAWN 15:25

15:25 STEAL  by WASHINGTON,ALIJAH
15:13 MISS 3PTR by LINDSEY,DONEZ

REBOUND DEF by BOIS,TSHAWN --
15:05 FOUL  by ROBERTS,J.D.
15:05 SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,ALIJAH
15:05 SUB IN by CHERVESTAD,OWEN

TURNOVER  by BOIS,TSHAWN 15:05
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 14:51
SUB OUT by AUSTIN,ANDRE 14:51
SUB OUT by COLEMAN,KELTON 14:51
SUB OUT by BOIS,TSHAWN 14:51
SUB IN by POKU MENSAH,TYRESSE 14:51
SUB IN by BRODINA,PARKER 14:51
SUB IN by THOMAS,NOAH 14:51

14:23 MISS JUMPER by SWENBY,CAIDEN
REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,NOAH --

14:17 FOUL  by LINDSEY,DONEZ
14:17 SUB OUT by LINDSEY,DONEZ
14:17 SUB IN by WASHINGTON,ALIJAH

TURNOVER  by POKU MENSAH,TYRESSE 14:15
14:15 STEAL  by WASHINGTON,ALIJAH
13:56 MISS 3PTR by CHERVESTAD,OWEN

REBOUND DEF by BRODINA,PARKER --
GOOD LAYUP by POKU MENSAH,TYRESSE(in the paint) 13:40 40-48 H 8

13:19 40-50 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by SWENSON,SPENCER(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WASHINGTON,ALIJAH

13:19 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 13:19
GOOD 3PTR by REDFIELD,CAYDEN 13:03 43-50 H 7
ASSIST  by POKU MENSAH,TYRESSE --

12:30 43-52 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by SWENSON,SPENCER(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WASHINGTON,ALIJAH

MISS LAYUP by NAGULIC,RELJA(in the paint) 12:15
12:15 BLOCK  by SWENSON,SPENCER

-- REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,J.D.
12:04 MISS 3PTR by SWENSON,SPENCER

REBOUND DEF by REDFIELD,CAYDEN --
MISS 3PTR by POKU MENSAH,TYRESSE 11:54

-- REBOUND DEF by SWENSON,SPENCER
FOUL  by REDFIELD,CAYDEN 11:35

11:35 SUB OUT by ROBERTS,J.D.
11:35 SUB IN by CARLSON,BRAYDEN

SUB OUT by POKU MENSAH,TYRESSE 11:35
SUB OUT by BRODINA,PARKER 11:35
SUB OUT by NAGULIC,RELJA 11:35
SUB OUT by REDFIELD,CAYDEN 11:35
SUB OUT by THOMAS,NOAH 11:35
SUB IN by DVORAK,ALEX 11:35
SUB IN by JACKSON,AMARE 11:35
SUB IN by AUSTIN,ANDRE 11:35
SUB IN by HENDERSON,TAMARREIN 11:35
SUB IN by WARE,JACKSON 11:35



11:35 MISS LAYUP by SWENSON,SPENCER(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by CHERVESTAD,OWEN

11:17 MISS LAYUP by WASHINGTON,ALIJAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WARE,JACKSON --
TURNOVER  by WARE,JACKSON 10:47

10:47 SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,ALIJAH
10:47 SUB IN by ROBERTS,J.D.
10:31 43-54 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by ROBERTS,J.D.(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,AMARE 10:10
-- REBOUND DEF by SWENSON,SPENCER

FOUL  by HENDERSON,TAMARREIN 09:53
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 09:53
SUB OUT by DVORAK,ALEX 09:53
SUB IN by COLEMAN,KELTON 09:53

09:53 MISS FT by SWENBY,CAIDEN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

09:53 43-55 H 12 GOOD FT by SWENBY,CAIDEN
MISS JUMPER by HENDERSON,TAMARREIN(in the paint) 09:22

-- REBOUND DEF by SWENSON,SPENCER
08:59 43-57 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by SWENSON,SPENCER(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CHERVESTAD,OWEN
TURNOVER  by JACKSON,AMARE 08:41

08:41 STEAL  by ROBERTS,J.D.
FOUL  by HENDERSON,TAMARREIN 08:24
SUB OUT by WARE,JACKSON 08:24
SUB IN by REDFIELD,CAYDEN 08:24

08:13 43-59 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by CHERVESTAD,OWEN(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by HENDERSON,TAMARREIN 07:56
REBOUND OFF by HENDERSON,TAMARREIN --

07:56 FOUL  by SWENBY,CAIDEN
MISS 3PTR by REDFIELD,CAYDEN 07:49

-- REBOUND DEF by SWENSON,SPENCER
07:35 43-61 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by SWENSON,SPENCER(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CARLSON,BRAYDEN
GOOD 3PTR by HENDERSON,TAMARREIN 07:12 46-61 H 15
ASSIST  by AUSTIN,ANDRE --

06:45 MISS 3PTR by SWENBY,CAIDEN
REBOUND DEF by COLEMAN,KELTON --
GOOD LAYUP by COLEMAN,KELTON(in the paint) 06:38 48-61 H 13

06:38 FOUL  by SWENBY,CAIDEN
06:38 SUB OUT by SWENBY,CAIDEN
06:38 SUB OUT by CHERVESTAD,OWEN
06:38 SUB IN by LINDSEY,DONEZ
06:38 SUB IN by WASHINGTON,ALIJAH

SUB OUT by JACKSON,AMARE 06:38
SUB OUT by HENDERSON,TAMARREIN 06:38
SUB IN by BRODINA,PARKER 06:38
SUB IN by NAGULIC,RELJA 06:38
MISS FT by COLEMAN,KELTON 06:38

-- REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON,ALIJAH
FOUL  by BRODINA,PARKER 06:16

06:16 48-62 H 14 GOOD FT by ROBERTS,J.D.
06:16 SUB OUT by CARLSON,BRAYDEN
06:16 SUB IN by DENG,GD

SUB OUT by AUSTIN,ANDRE 06:16
SUB OUT by COLEMAN,KELTON 06:16
SUB IN by POKU MENSAH,TYRESSE 06:16
SUB IN by THOMAS,NOAH 06:16

06:16 48-63 H 15 GOOD FT by ROBERTS,J.D.
MISS 3PTR by REDFIELD,CAYDEN 06:06
REBOUND OFF by POKU MENSAH,TYRESSE --
MISS JUMPER by REDFIELD,CAYDEN 06:01



06:01 BLOCK  by ROBERTS,J.D.
-- REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,J.D.

05:46 TURNOVER  by SWENSON,SPENCER
STEAL  by THOMAS,NOAH 05:46
GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,NOAH(fastbreak)(in the paint) 05:38 50-63 H 13

05:15 MISS 3PTR by WASHINGTON,ALIJAH
REBOUND DEF by NAGULIC,RELJA --
GOOD 3PTR by THOMAS,NOAH 05:01 53-63 H 10
ASSIST  by POKU MENSAH,TYRESSE --

04:38 TURNOVER  by WASHINGTON,ALIJAH
STEAL  by POKU MENSAH,TYRESSE 04:38
MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,NOAH 04:32

-- REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON,ALIJAH
04:22 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:22
04:22 SUB OUT by LINDSEY,DONEZ
04:22 SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,ALIJAH
04:22 SUB IN by SWENBY,CAIDEN
04:22 SUB IN by CHERVESTAD,OWEN
04:07 MISS JUMPER by ROBERTS,J.D.(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by REDFIELD,CAYDEN --
GOOD LAYUP by REDFIELD,CAYDEN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 04:00 55-63 H 8

03:32 FOUL  by SWENSON,SPENCER
03:32 TURNOVER  by SWENSON,SPENCER
03:32 SUB OUT by DENG,GD
03:32 SUB OUT by SWENBY,CAIDEN
03:32 SUB IN by LINDSEY,DONEZ
03:32 SUB IN by CARLSON,BRAYDEN

MISS 3PTR by BRODINA,PARKER 03:21
-- REBOUND DEF by SWENSON,SPENCER

02:56 MISS JUMPER by LINDSEY,DONEZ(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by REDFIELD,CAYDEN --
GOOD LAYUP by BRODINA,PARKER(in the paint) 02:47 57-63 H 6

02:47 FOUL  by CHERVESTAD,OWEN
02:47 SUB OUT by CARLSON,BRAYDEN
02:47 SUB IN by WASHINGTON,ALIJAH

GOOD FT by BRODINA,PARKER 02:47 58-63 H 5
02:19 TURNOVER  by LINDSEY,DONEZ

STEAL  by THOMAS,NOAH 02:19
GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,NOAH(in the paint) 02:14 60-63 H 3

01:49 MISS LAYUP by ROBERTS,J.D.(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by SWENSON,SPENCER

01:43 60-65 H 5 GOOD TIPIN by SWENSON,SPENCER(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by POKU MENSAH,TYRESSE(in the paint) 01:30
REBOUND OFF by POKU MENSAH,TYRESSE --
MISS TIPIN by POKU MENSAH,TYRESSE(in the paint) 01:17

-- REBOUND DEF by SWENSON,SPENCER
01:17 TURNOVER  by SWENSON,SPENCER

STEAL  by POKU MENSAH,TYRESSE 01:17
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 01:17
GOOD LAYUP by REDFIELD,CAYDEN(in the paint) 01:17 62-65 H 3

01:09 SUB OUT by LINDSEY,DONEZ
01:09 SUB IN by DENG,GD
00:51 62-67 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by SWENSON,SPENCER(in the paint)

FOUL  by REDFIELD,CAYDEN 00:51
00:51 62-68 H 6 GOOD FT by SWENSON,SPENCER

GOOD LAYUP by REDFIELD,CAYDEN(in the paint) 00:38 64-68 H 4
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:38

00:38 SUB OUT by DENG,GD
00:38 SUB IN by LINDSEY,DONEZ

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:33
FOUL  by NAGULIC,RELJA 00:16



00:16 SUB OUT by LINDSEY,DONEZ
00:16 SUB IN by DENG,GD
00:16 64-69 H 5 GOOD FT by ROBERTS,J.D.
00:16 MISS FT by ROBERTS,J.D.

REBOUND DEF by REDFIELD,CAYDEN --
GOOD LAYUP by NAGULIC,RELJA(in the paint) 00:04 66-69 H 3
FOUL  by POKU MENSAH,TYRESSE 00:04

00:04 66-70 H 4 GOOD FT by SWENSON,SPENCER(fastbreak)
00:04 66-71 H 5 GOOD FT by SWENSON,SPENCER(fastbreak)


